## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allan Taylor	08/10/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baylabs (Proprietary) Limited
Street Address:	17 Quince Crescent
City:	Noordhoek
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	7975

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6916495

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)348-5873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-346-5573
Email: rvermut@rtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Vermut, Rogers Towers, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAYLOR (BACON)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S. Vermut

Total Attachments: 1

source=Taylor - Baylabs assignment#page1.tif

Н \$40.00 69

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0478

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT**

Our ref: 40901

#### Ι, Allan Taylor

of 5002 Senicio Circle, Bettys Bay, 7141, South Africa, (hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNOR)

hereby assign all my right, title and interest in US Patent No. 6,916,495 for an invention entitled PREPARATION FOR REGULATING LOWER BOWEL FUNCTION, together with the full and exclusive benefits and advantages thereof, for good and valuable consideration to

Baylabs (Proprietary) Limited of 17 Quince Crescent, Noordhoek, 7975, South Africa, (hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNEE)

and THE ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the said cession and assignment.

Signed at Bothy's Bas this 10th day of August 2009

Taylør (ASSIGNOR)

Baylabs (Proprietary) Limited (ASSIGNEE)

Name of Signatory: Neil Human

**RECORDED: 08/18/2009** 

Capacity of Signatory: Managing Director

Brian Bacon & Associates, Inc. Newlands CAPE TOWN

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0479